GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST

TO: Dr. Kim S. Eagle COUNTY MANAGER
FROM: 4330 Emergency Management Fire Services
Dept. # Department Name
Kevin Gordon 07/08/2020
Department Director's Name Date

TYPE OF REQUEST:

Line ltem Transfer Between Departments™

U UL

Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund

Project Transfer Within Department & Fund

Line Item Transfer Between Funds *

Additional Appropriation of Funds *

* Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
(As it appears in the budget)

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project

XXX = XX = XXXX = XXXX = XXXXX = XXXXXX

AMOUNT

Whole Dollars Only

(See Note Below)

Fund Balance Appropriated
*Additional Subsidies (A/S)
Chapel Grove

South Gastonia

028-99-9900-0000-490000-

028-02-4404-0000-570007-
028-02-4415-0000-570007-

(126,791)

80,072
46,719

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

the Gaston County Commissioners.

Woody Thomas
Fire Chief
Crowders Mountain Fire & Rescue.

Per Board of Directors approval, Crowders Mountain Fire & Rescue is requesting a full disbursement of our overage
fund. This money will be used to assist with offsetting the budget deficits incurred by the most recent budget approval of

Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets.
revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.

Increases in expenditures & decreases in




