

GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST

TO: Dr. Kim S. Eagle COUNTY MANAGER

FROM: 4330 Emergency Management Fire Services
Dept. # Department Name

Kevin Gordon 07/08/2020
Department Director's Name Date

TYPE OF REQUEST:

Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund

Line Item Transfer Between Funds *

Project Transfer Within Department & Fund

Additional Appropriation of Funds *

Line Item Transfer Between Departments*

* Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION (As it appears in the budget)	ACCOUNT NUMBER Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project XXX - XX - XXXX - XXXX - XXXXX - XXXXXX	AMOUNT Whole Dollars Only (See Note Below)
Fund Balance Appropriated	028-99-9900-0000-490000-	(126,791)
*Additional Subsidies (A/S)		
Chapel Grove	028-02-4404-0000-570007-	80,072
South Gastonia	028-02-4415-0000-570007-	46,719

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

Per Board of Directors approval, Crowders Mountain Fire & Rescue is requesting a full disbursement of our overage fund. This money will be used to assist with offsetting the budget deficits incurred by the most recent budget approval of the Gaston County Commissioners.

Woody Thomas
Fire Chief
Crowders Mountain Fire & Rescue.

Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures & decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.